RESOLUTION NO. 48-20 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER Mark Engert ON THE 10th DAY OF Angust, 2020.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BY AND AMONG THE MIAMI VALLEY COMMUNICATIONS COUNCIL AND THE CITIES OF CENTERVILLE, GERMANTOWN, KETTERING, MIAMISBURG, MORAINE, OAKWOOD, SPRINGBORO AND WEST CARROLLTON FOR THE OPERATION OF A TACTICAL CRIME SUPPRESSION UNIT.

WHEREAS, the MVCC and the Members (Centerville, Germantown, Kettering, Miamisburg, Moraine, Oakwood, Springboro and West Carrollton) entered into a new Tactical Crime Suppression Unit (TCSU) Agreement on or about January 1, 2017; and

WHEREAS, this Council authorized the City's participation in said Agreement by passage of Resolution No. 33-17; and

WHEREAS, the participating cities desire to amend said Agreement to bring it into alignment with the percentages in which proceeds from the sale of TCSU seized assets are distributed; and

WHEREAS, the amendment to the Agreement requires approval by the City Councils of the participating cities; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that it will benefit the public safety to continue the City's participation in the Tactical Crime Suppression Unit and to update the percentages.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized to enter into an amendment to the Agreement by and among the Miami Valley Communications Council and the Cities of Centerville, Germantown, Kettering, Miamisburg, Moraine, Oakwood, Springboro and West Carrollton for the operation of a multijurisdictional Tactical Crime Suppression Unit, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Section 2. The attached First Amendment agreement to Tactical Crime Suppression Unit Agreement supplements the previous Agreement among the parties relating to the Tactical Crime Suppression Unit.

by law. PASSED THIS 10 th day of August, 2020.
Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio
ATTEST:
Clerk of Council City of Centerville, Ohio
CERTIFICATE
The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 48-20, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the day of August, 2020.
Clerk of the Council
Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the Charter and Constitutional Provisions. Department of Law Scott A. Liberman Municipal Attorney